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Electorate Break-Down     Total    Voted Participation Rate 
Full-Time Constituents 1047 568 54% 
Part-Time Constituents 987 62 6% 
Total Electorate 2034 630 31% 

 

 
ACADE M I C  S E N AT E  S E AT S  

CONSTITUENCY 
 

Communications   (40 voted /68 total – 59% participation) [One 1-year] 2012 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
K. Jeanine Congalton  
Write-in 

31 votes 
 0 votes 

78% 
 0% 

Elected  

 
 

Education  (53 voted / 89 total – 60% participation) [One 2-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Janice Myck-Wayne 
Write-in 

47 votes 
  0 votes 

89% 
0% 

Elected 
 

 
 

Engineering & Computer Science 
(38 voted /40 total – 95% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2013 
 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Demetrios Michalopoulos 
Prasada Rao 
Write-in 

21 votes 
16 votes 
 0 votes 

55% 
42% 
 0% 

Elected 

 
 

Health & Human Development 
(68 voted / 112  total – 61% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2013 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Joshua Yang 
Sean R. Hogan 
Write-in 

44 votes 
22 votes 
  0 votes 

65 % 
32 % 
  0 % 

Elected 
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Humanities  (41 voted / 83 total – 49% participation) [One 2-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Emily Miller Bonney 
Write-in 

30 votes 
 3 votes 

73% 
 7% 

Elected 

 
 

Natural Sciences and Mathematics 
(57 voted /98 total – 58% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2013 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Phil Armstrong 
Write-in 

53 votes 
1 vote 

93% 
 1% 

Elected 

 
 

Social Sciences  (86 voted / 144 total – 60% participation) [One 2-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Jonathan Taylor 
Write-in 

 65 votes 
  0 votes 

76% 
 0% 

Elected  
 

 
 

Library / Athletics / CAPS / UEE   
(25 voted /80 total – 31% participation) [One 2-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
John Hickok 
Write-in 

22 votes 
 0 votes 

88% 
 0% 

Elected 
 

 
 

Mihaylo College of Business and Economics 
(56 voted / 140 total – 40% participation) 

[Two 2-year] 2013 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Betty Chavis 
Chiara Gratton-Lavoie 
Write-in 

45 votes 
31 votes 
  0 votes 

80% 
55% 
 0% 

Elected 
Elected 

 

Student Affairs (27 voted /40 total – 68% participation) [One 2-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Sandra Rhoten 
Write-in 

27 votes 
  0 votes 

100% 
 0% 

Elected 

 
 

Part-Time Faculty   (62 voted / 987 total – 6% participation) [Two 1-year] 2012 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Curtis Williams 
Pete Evanow 
Write-in 

42 votes 
28 votes 
  8 votes 

68% 
45% 
13% 

Elected 
Elected 
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At-Large Seats [Department] [Constituency] Votes 
Percentage 

of Votes 
(568) 

[Five 3-year] 
[One 1-year] Term 

Amir Dabirian Div. - Info Technology Administration 317 56% Elected 
[2014] 3-year 

John (Jack) Bedell Sociology Social Sciences 262 46% Elected 
[2014] 3-year 

S. Irene Matz College of 
Communications Administration 259 46% Elected 

[2014] 3-year 

Brady Rhodes Geological Science Natural Science 
& Mathematics 187 33% Elected 

[2014] 3-year 

Jessie Jones Health Science Health & 
Human Dev. 175 31% Elected 

[2014] 3-year 
Alexandro José 
Gradilla 

Chicana & Chicano 
Studies Social Sciences 163 29% Elected 

[2012] 1-year 

Kristi Kanel Human Services Health &  
Human Dev 161 28%   

Cynthia Gautreau Elem & Bilingual Educ Education 154 27%   

Zvi Drezner Info Sys - Decision Science MCBE 152 27%   

Doug Liverpool Disabled Student Services L/A/C/E 152 27%   

Other Write-ins   4 1%   
 
Administration No Election  56 voted / 74 total – 76% participation  
College of Arts No Election  21voted /  79 total – 27% participation 
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G E N E RAL  CO M M IT T E E S  
 

FACULTY PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Jason Teven 2 year 
[2013] 

Communications  
Write-in 

267 
    4 

99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Tae-Wan Ryu 3 year 
[2014] 

Engineering & Computer 
Science 

 
Write-in 

268 
     4 

99% 
    1% 

Elected 

Irena Praitis 3 year 
[2014] 

Humanities  
Write-in 

276 
     2 

99% 
    1% 

Elected 

Phil Gianos 3 year 
[2014] 

Social Sciences  
Write-in 

296 
     0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

 
PROFESSIONAL LEAVES COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

James Choi 3 year 
[2014] 

Engineering & Computer 
Science 

 
Write-in 

279 
     3 

99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Christine Scher 3 year 
[2014] 

Social Sciences  
Write-in 

258 
    0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Scott Annin 3 year 
[2014] 

Natural Sciences & 
Mathematics 

 
Write-in 

279 
    0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Barbara Miller 3 year 
[2014] 

Library/Athletics/CAPS/ 
UEE 

 
Write-in 

258 
    5 

 98% 
     2% 

Elected 

 
FACULTY RESEARCH COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Hye-Kyeung Seung 1 year 
[2012] 

Communications  
Write-in 

293 
    4 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Shawn Wang 2 year 
[2013] 

Engineering & Computer 
Science 

 
Write-in 

289 
    3 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Terri Patchen 2 year 
[2013] 

Education  
Write-in 

276 
    3 

  99% 
    1% 

Elected 

Lee Brown 1 year 
[2012] 

Health & Human 
Development 

 
Write-in 

274 
    1 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Emily Miller Bonney 2 year 
[2013] 

Humanities  
Write-in 

285 
    2 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Robert Castro 2 year 
[2013] 

Social Sciences  
Write-in 

274 
    0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Jie Tian 2 year 
[2013] 

Library/Athletics/CAPS/ 
UEE 

 
Write-in 

281 
    0 

 100% 
     0% 

Elected 

 
 

Thank you to the constituents who participated in this year’s election.  Congratulations to 
the newly elected senators and our gratitude to the nominees for their interest in serving. 
 

Results of the Statements of Opinion will be sent under a separate memo. 


