

## CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON



May 6, 2011 ASD 11-115

To: Senate Electorate

From: Rebecca Otten, Chair

**Elections Committee** 

Subject: Results of May 2-5, 2011, All-University Elections, Spring 2011

Electorate Break-Down	Total	Voted	Participation Rate
Full-Time Constituents	1047	568	54%
Part-Time Constituents	987	62	6%
Total Electorate	2034	630	31%

#### ACADEMIC SENATE SEATS

#### CONSTITUENCY

Communications (40 voted /68 total	[One 1-year] 2012		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
K. Jeanine Congalton	31 votes	78%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Education (53 voted / 89 total – 60% participation)			[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Janice Myck-Wayne	47 votes	89%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Engineering & Computer Science (38 voted /40 total – 95% participation)	,		[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Demetrios Michalopoulos	21 votes	55%	Elected
Prasada Rao	16 votes	42%	
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Health & Human Development (68 voted / 112 total – 61% participation)			[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Joshua Yang	44 votes	65 %	Elected
Sean R. Hogan	22 votes	32 %	
Write-in	0 votes	0 %	

Election Results 5-6-11 Spring 2011

# ACADEMIC SENATE - CSUF

Humanities (41 voted / 83 total – 49%	[One 2-year] 2013		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Emily Miller Bonney	30 votes	73%	Elected
Write-in	3 votes	7%	

Natural Sciences and Mathematics (57 voted /98 total – 58% participation)			[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Phil Armstrong	53 votes	93%	Elected
Write-in	1 vote	1%	

Social Sciences (86 voted / 144 total – 60% participation)			[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Jonathan Taylor	65 votes	76%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Library / Athletics / CAPS / UEE (25 voted /80 total – 31% participation)			[One 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
John Hickok	22 votes	88%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Mihaylo College of Business and Economics (56 voted / 140 total – 40% participation)			[Two 2-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
<b>Betty Chavis</b>	45 votes	80%	Elected
Chiara Gratton-Lavoie	31 votes	55%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Student Affairs (27 voted /40 total – 6	[One 2-year] 2013		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Sandra Rhoten	27 votes	100%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Part-Time Faculty (62 voted / 987	[Two 1-year] 2012		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Curtis Williams	42 votes	68%	Elected
Pete Evanow	28 votes	45%	Elected
Write-in	8 votes	13%	

# ACADEMIC SENATE - CSUF

At-Large Seats	[Department]	[Constituency]	Votes	Percentage of Votes (568)	[Five 3-year] [One 1-year]	Term
Amir Dabirian	Div Info Technology	Administration	317	56%	<b>Elected</b> [2014]	3-year
John (Jack) Bedell	Sociology	Social Sciences	262	46%	<b>Elected</b> [2014]	3-year
S. Irene Matz	College of Communications	Administration	259	46%	<b>Elected</b> [2014]	3-year
Brady Rhodes	Geological Science	Natural Science & Mathematics	187	33%	<b>Elected</b> [2014]	3-year
Jessie Jones	Health Science	Health & Human Dev.	175	31%	<b>Elected</b> [2014]	3-year
Alexandro José Gradilla	Chicana & Chicano Studies	Social Sciences	163	29%	<b>Elected</b> [2012]	1-year
Kristi Kanel	Human Services	Health & Human Dev	161	28%		
Cynthia Gautreau	Elem & Bilingual Educ	Education	154	27%		
Zvi Drezner	Info Sys - Decision Science	MCBE	152	27%		
Doug Liverpool	Disabled Student Services	L/A/C/E	152	27%		
Other Write-ins			4	1%		

Administration	No Election	56 voted / 74 total – 76% participation
College of Arts	No Election	21voted / 79 total – 27% participation

### **ACADEMIC SENATE** - CSUF

#### GENERAL COMMITTEES

FACULTY PERSONNEL COMMITTEE							
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results	
Jason Teven	2 year [2013]	Communications	Write-in	<b>267</b> <sub>4</sub>	<b>99%</b> 1%	Elected	
Tae-Wan Ryu	3 year [2014]	Engineering & Computer Science	Write-in	<b>268</b> 4	<b>99%</b> 1%	Elected	
Irena Praitis	3 year [2014]	Humanities	Write-in	<b>276</b> 2	<b>99%</b> 1%	Elected	
Phil Gianos	3 year [2014]	Social Sciences	Write-in	<b>296</b> 0	100% 0%	Elected	

PROFESSIONAL LEAVES COMMITTEE							
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results	
James Choi	3 year	Engineering & Computer		279	99%	Elected	
	[2014]	Science	Write-in	3	1%		
<b>Christine Scher</b>	3 year	Social Sciences		258	100%	Elected	
	[2014]		Write-in	0	0%		
Scott Annin	3 year	Natural Sciences &		279	100%	Elected	
	[2014]	Mathematics	Write-in	0	0%		
Barbara Miller	3 year [2014]	Library/Athletics/CAPS/ UEE	Write-in	<b>258</b> 5	<b>98%</b> 2%	Elected	

FACULTY RESEARCH COMMITTEE						
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results
<b>Hye-Kyeung Seung</b>	1 year	Communications		293	99%	Elected
	[2012]		Write-in	4	1%	
Shawn Wang	2 year	Engineering & Computer		289	99%	Elected
	[2013]	Science	Write-in	3	1%	
Terri Patchen	2 year	Education		276	99%	Elected
	[2013]		Write-in	3	1%	
Lee Brown	1 year	Health & Human	***	274	100%	Elected
	[2012]	Development	Write-in	1	0%	
<b>Emily Miller Bonney</b>	2 year	Humanities	***	285	99%	Elected
	[2013]		Write-in	2	1%	
<b>Robert Castro</b>	2 year	Social Sciences	***	274	100%	Elected
	[2013]		Write-in	0	0%	
Jie Tian	2 year	Library/Athletics/CAPS/	***	281	100%	Elected
	[2013]	UEE	Write-in	0	0%	

Thank you to the constituents who participated in this year's election. Congratulations to the newly elected senators and our gratitude to the nominees for their interest in serving.

Results of the Statements of Opinion will be sent under a separate memo.